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ESSEX 2006

@ SKIN: 54697 GOLD FIREMIST
@ ~ - 50288 BLACK GOLD PEARL
@ B -61881 MERLOT RED MET.
@ C-54690 NEWMAR PEWTER MET.
@ OUTLINE - 611862 NUTMEG

UNIT: 800369
DEALER: NEWMAR SERVICE
CUSTOMER: BILLTUDOR

PLEASE ACKNOWLEDGE AND DATE THE FOLLOWING
ORDER/PRINT FOR APPROVAL TO BUILD, AND FAXTO
NEWMAR (AT 574-773-2895) AS SOON AS POSSIBLE




PAINT CODE FORMULAS -

SPECIAL FOR UNIT # 800369 - 2006 ESSEX

BASF DiamaNT

1QT|1QUART|1GLN|1GALLON

SKIN: 54697 (54697A) BASE# BASE NAME Grams Cum. | Grams| Cum. Grams
UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 80.35 80.35 3214 321.4

GOLD FIREMIST MET BC101 FLOP CONTROL 28.38 108.73| 113.5 434.9

BC105 WHITE 33.58 142.30] 134.3 569.2

BC171 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 55.58 197.88| 222.3 791.5

BC180 COARSE IRIDESCENT 394.18 592.05| 1576.7 2368.2

BC200 BLACK 81.55 673.60( 326.2 2694.4

BC600 GOLD 39.98 713.58| 159.9 2854.3

BC800 RED GOLD 34.38 747.95| 1375 2991.8

CB66V GOLD ALUMINUM 45.18 793.13] 180.7 3172.5

BC100 CLEAR 91.15 884.28| 364.6 3537.1

1QT|1QUART| 1GLN|1GALLON

COLOR A: 50288 BASE # BASE NAME Grams Cum.| Grams| Cum. Grams
UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 79.58 79.58| 318.3 318.3

DARK CARMEL MET, BLACK GOLD PEARL |BC200 BLACK 509.28 588.85| 2037.1 2355.4
BC800 RED GOLD 135.58 724.43] 542.3 2897.7

BC101 FLOP CONTROL 87.58 812.00] 350.3 3248.0

BC100 CLEAR 28.00 840.00] 112.0 3360.0

BC250 BLUE BLACK 22.00 862.00 88.0 3448.0

CB64L YELLOW PEARL 13.00 875.00 52.0 3500.0

1QT|1QUART|1GLN|1GALLON

COLOR B: 61881 BASE # BASE NAME Grams Cum. | Grams| Cum. Grams
UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 81.80 81.80 327.2 327.2

MERLOT RED PEARL, MERLOT RED MET |BC101 FLOP CONTROL 11.58 93.38 46.3 373.5
BC1815 CRYSTAL RED 119.33 212.70( 477.3 850.8

BC201 DEEP BLACK 106.95 319.65( 427.8 1278.6

BC821 DARK MAROON 387.10 706.75| 1548.4 2827.0

BC832 RED 87.00 793.75| 348.0 3175.0

BC840 RED VIOLET 78.23 871.98| 312.9 3487.9

CB34M VIOLET PEARL 7.98 879.95 31.9 3519.8

1QT|1QUART| 1GLN|1GALLON

COLOR C: 54690 BASE # BASE NAME Grams Cum.| Grams| Cum. Grams
UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 79.58 79.58| 318.3 318.3

PEWTER MET BC101 FLOP CONTROL 92.78 172.35| 371.1 689.4

BC171 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 335.53 507.88| 1342.1 2031.5

BC180 COARSE IRIDESCENT 235.55 743.43] 942.2 2973.7

BC200 BLACK 77.98 821.40] 311.9 3285.6

BC250 BLUE BLACK 37.60 859.00] 150.4 3436.0

BC800 RED GOLD 16.80 875.80 67.2 3503.2




PAINT CODE FORMULAS - BASF DiamMmoNT
SPECIAL FOR UNIT # 800369 - 2006 ESSEX

1QT|1QUART|1GLN|1GALLON

COLOR D: 611862 BASE # BASE NAME Grams Cum. | Grams| Cum. Grams
UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 79.33 79.33| 317.3 317.3

NUTMEG BC140 MEDIUM FINE IRIDESCENT 80.18 159.50| 320.7 638.0

BC800 RED GOLD 111.58 271.08| 446.3 1084.3

BC200 BLACK 259.73 530.80| 1038.9 2123.2

BC170 MEDIUM IRIDESCENT 265.00 795.80| 1060.0 3183.2

BC825 LIGHT MAROON 30.53 826.33] 122.1 3305.3

BC101 FLOP CONTROL 45.35 871.68| 181.4 3486.7




PAINT CODE FORMULAS -

SPECIAL FOR UNIT # 800369 - 2006 ESSEX

BASF ONYX WATERBORNE

1QT|1QUART| 1GLN|1GALLON
SKIN: #N/ A BASE # BASE NAME Grams Cum. | Grams| Cum. Grams
#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
1QT|1QUART| 1GLN|1GALLON
COLOR A: 50288 BASE # BASE NAME Grams Cum.| Grams| Cum. Grams
HB002 HYDRO BASE 609.23 609.23| 2436.9 2436.9
DARK CARMEL MET, BLACK GOLD PEARL |HB203 DEEP BLACK 178.05 787.28| 712.2 3149.1
HB780 RED GOLD 67.35 854.63] 269.4 3418.5
HB64L GOLD PEARL 24.88 879.50 99.5 3518.0
HB200 BLUE BLACK 8.23 887.73 32.9 3550.9
HB090 FLOP CONTROL 68.28 956.00f 273.1 3824.0
1QT|1QUART| 1GLN|1GALLON
COLOR B: 61881 BASE # BASE NAME Grams Cum. | Grams| Cum. Grams
HBO0O02 Step 1JHYDRO BASE 653.75 653.75| 2615.0 2615.0
MERLOT RED PEARL, MERLOT RED MET |HB250 Step 1|BLACK 192.38 846.13| 769.5 3384.5
HB990 Step JJWHITE 155.20 1001.33| 620.8 4005.3
HBO0O02 Step 2JlHYDRO BASE 626.35 1627.68| 2505.4 6510.7
HB861 Step 2lMAROON 120.18 1747.85| 480.7 6991.4
HB870 Step 2JMAGENTA 83.00 1830.85| 332.0 7323.4
HB840 Step 2JRED 67.75 1898.60| 271.0 7594.4
HB203 Step 2|DEEP BLACK 30.48 1929.08| 121.9 7716.3
HB88N Step JCRYSTAL RED 21.03 1950.10 84.1 7800.4
1QT|1QUART| 1GLN|1GALLON
COLOR C: 54690 BASE # BASE NAME Grams Cum.| Grams| Cum. Grams
HB00?2 HYDRO BASE 635.18 635.18| 2540.7 2540.7
PEWTER MET HB120 FINE ALUMINUM 122.93 758.10] 491.7 3032.4
HB140 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 88.45 846.55| 353.8 3386.2
HB203 DEEP BLACK 30.20 876.75] 120.8 3507.0
HB200 BLUE BLACK 22.68 899.43 90.7 3597.7
HB780 RED GOLD 10.78 910.20 43.1 3640.8
HB999 LOW STRENGTH WHITE 3.22 913.43 12.9 3653.7
HB090 FLOP CONTROL 53.93 967.35| 215.7 3869.4




PAINT CODE FORMULAS - BASF ONYX WATERBORNE
SPECIAL FOR UNIT # 800369 - 2006 ESSEX

1QT|1QUART| 1GLN|1GALLON

COLOR D: 611862 BASE # BASE NAME Grams Cum. | Grams| Cum. Grams
HB002 HYDRO BASE 620.28 620.28| 2481.1 2481.1

NUTMEG HB250 BLACK 95.50 715.78| 382.0 2863.1
HB780 RED GOLD 71.63 787.40] 286.5 3149.6

HB130 FINE ALUMINUM 64.35 851.75| 257.4 3407.0

HB861 MAROON 18.63 870.38 74.5 3481.5

HB855 LIGHT MAROON 13.53 883.90 54.1 3535.6

CB85L RED PEARL 12.45 896.35 49.8 3585.4

HB999 LOW STRENGTH WHITE 10.40 906.75 41.6 3627.0

HB090 FLOP CONTROL 54.98 961.73] 219.9 3846.9




